Sun Microsystems, Inc.
Submit comments about this document at: http://www.sun.com/hwdocs/feedback
Sun™ Secure Application Switch—
Release Notes for V4.0 Software
Part No. 819-7244-11 (v2)
November 2006, Revision A

related documents are shown below.
TABLE P-2 Related Documentation
Title Part Number Format Location*
*
You can also order at no cost a Documentation CD (part number X3797A) that includes these documents. Go to
Sun Secure Application Switch – Getting
Started Guide
819-3042 Printed
PDF
Ship Kit
Online
Sun Secure Application Switch – Release
Notes for V4.0 (This document)
819-7244 Printed
PDF
Ship Kit
Online
Sun Secure Application Switch – Command
Reference for V4.0
819-7594 HTML Online
Sun Secure Application Switch – Online
Help V4.0
819-7596 HTML Within the
application
Sun Secure Application Switch –
Configuration and Implementation Guide
819-7595 PDF Online
Sun Secure Application Switch – Release Notes for V4.0 Software 19
20 Sun Secure Application Switch – Release Notes for V4.0 Software • November  2006